

**Rock River Water Reclamation District
Ralston Rd. SSE SA#130 Bid Opening: October 18, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity and Unit	Engineer's Estimate		N-Trak Group		Fischer Excavating		Stenstrom Excavating	
			Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 3,221.17	\$ 3,221.17	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
2	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 35 / ASTM 3034)	438 LF	\$120.00	\$ 52,560.00	\$ 108.60	\$ 47,566.80	\$ 171.03	\$ 74,911.14	\$ 262.00	\$ 114,756.00
3	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Carrier Pipe (SDR 35 / ASTM 3034)	150 LF	\$75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 74.47	\$ 11,170.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00
4	4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4 EA	\$6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,557.00	\$ 30,228.00	\$ 4,017.13	\$ 16,068.52	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 30,300.00
5	Boring & Jacking Setup, Complete	1 EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,388.00	\$ 25,388.00	\$ 7,554.32	\$ 7,554.32	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00
6	24" Steel Casing Pipe, Bored & Jacked in Place, Complete	150 LF	\$500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 271.70	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 356.71	\$ 53,506.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 57,750.00
7	6" Sanitary Sewer Service, Complete (SDR 26 / ASTM 2241)	2 EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 7,194.00	\$ 3,172.88	\$ 6,345.76	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 9,670.00
8	Sanitary Sewer System Abandonment, Complete	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 681.45	\$ 681.45	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
9	8" Aggregate Base Course, Type B	44 SY	\$40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 1,742.40	\$ 18.28	\$ 804.32	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,870.00
10	3" HMA Driveway Removal / Replacement	41 SY	\$52.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 123.67	\$ 5,070.47	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,305.00
11	6" PCC Driveway Removal / Replacement	84 SY	\$50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 87.90	\$ 7,383.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00
12	Inlet and Catch Basin Protection	6 EA	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 394.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	Restoration & Seeding	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,231.50	\$ 3,231.50	\$ 5,019.37	\$ 5,019.37	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
14	Traffic Control & Protection	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00
TOTAL				\$ 207,002.00		\$ 193,137.50		\$ 193,437.12		\$ 298,741.00